

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (Srg): 0191-2479371, 2470102 Jmu) Website: http://www.jakbopee.org, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@amail.com



Subject:

Shortfall in BDS Course in IDS Sehora, Jammu 2018.

- Reference:- (i) Notification No. 102-BOPEE of 2018 dated 10-09-2018;
  - (ii) Letter No. IDS-911-I dated 11-09-2018 from Principal, IDS, Jammu.

## Notice No. 080-BOPEE of 2018 Dated 11.09.2018

The IDS, Sehora, Jammu has notified a shortfall of 31 seats in BDS Course, 2018. The eligible and willing candidates can approach the IDS College, Jammu for admission in terms of Notification No. 102-BOPEE of 2018 dated 10-09-2018.

> Prof. (Dr.) B. L. Gupta Controller of Examinations,

> > J&K BOPEE

Dated: 11-09-2018 BOPEE

No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET-UG-12/2018

## Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.

- 2. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu each having large circulation
- 3. Secretary, J&K BOPEE
- 4. Principle Private Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary
- 5. Principle, IDS Jammu
- 6. Deputy Secretary (L) J&K BOPEE
- 7. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 8. PS to Chairman, Constitutional Statutory Committee, BOPEE for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 9. Standing Legal Council, J&K BOPEE
- 10. Incharge Camp Office, BOPEE, Jammu.
- 11. IT Section, J&K BOPEE.
- 12. Office file.